Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N08000009103 FILED September 30, 2008 Sec. Of State epeterson

YHVH, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: YHVH, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address:

519 ROMA CT. #3302 NAPLES, FL. 34110

The mailing address of the corporation is:

105 WYNNES RIDGE CIRCLE MARIETTA, GA. 30067

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THE MISSION OF YHVH IS FOR THE GREATER GOOD OF HUMANITY THROUGH TECHNOLOGY INNOVATION IN CLEAN ALTERNATIVE ENERGY, LOW COST HOUSING AND COMMUNICATIONS WHILE SPREADING THE MESSAGE OF LOVE.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

RICH GRANVILLE 519 ROMA CT. #3302 NAPLES, FL. 34110 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: RICH GRANVILLE

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

RICH GRANVILLE 105 WYNNES RIDGE CIRCLE

MARIETTA, GA 30067

Incorporator Signature: RICH GRANVILLE

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P RICHARD S GRANVILLE III 105 WYNNES RIDGE CIRCLE MARIETTA, GA. 30067

Title: VP JESSE BEMAK 2854 WHALENECK DR. MERRICK, NY. 11566

Title: VP CECELIA A GRANVILLE 105 WYNNES RIDGE CIRCLE MARIETTA, GA. 11566

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 09/29/2008

N08000009103 FILED September 30, 2008 Sec. Of State epeterson